Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Arkansas - FY 2011

Species

Killed/ Removed/
Euthanized Destroyed

Freed/
Released /
Relocated Dispersed

Blackbirds, (Mixed Species)

Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)

Cormorants, Double-Crested

Ducks, Scaup, Lesser

Egrets, Great

Herons, Great Blue

Pigeons, Feral (Rock)

Swine, Feral

Vultures, Black

Vultures, Turkey

Geese, Canada

Intentional /
Capture / Restraint Method Unintentional
Car/Truck |
Intentional I
Firearms |
Intentional I
Lasers (All) (Deterrent) |
Intentional I
Nets, Other |
Intentional I

Pneumatics

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Geese, Canada

757

34
39

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.
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Table G. Animals Taken by Component/Method Type and Fate by Wildlife Services in Arkansas - FY 2011

. Freed /
_ Intentional / _ Killed/ Removed/ Released /
Capture / Restraint Method ” Unintentional Species Euthanized Destroyed Relocated Dispersed
Pneumatics |
Intentional I

Pyrotechnics (All)

Traps, Cage

Intentional

Geese, Canada

~About Capture/Restraint Method: This column reports the primary method or tool used to capture, restrain, or

Intentional

Blackbirds, (Mixed Species)

Cormorants, Double-Crested

Deer, White-Tailed (Wild)

Ducks, Mallards

Ducks, Scaup, Lesser

Egrets, Great

Geese, Canada

Geese, Snow, Lesser

Herons, Great Blue

Vultures, Black

Swine, Feral

Total Take for AR

125

972

identify/target the animals addressed. This MAY NOT have been the method or tool used to kill, euthanize, or
free/relocate, the animal captured. When animals are captured and/or restrained, WS employees use methods or tools to

euthanize, and approved handling and transport are used to free or relocate.

174

3,700
16,110

77

2,000
300
798

10,000
351
85

45,424
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